spite of reports that vancomycin resistant Staphylococcus aureus is increasing, it is yet to 
be a problem in the hospital and vancomycin remains a drug of choice for the treatment of 
MRSA and multidrug resistant Staphylococcus aureus infections. 

Sample and data collection

Two hundred and forty-six (246) clinical samples were collected 
between the months of August 2012 and February 2013 from both 
the outpatient clinics and the in-patient wards of the hospital. The 
various wards/clinics included in the study were the Medical (male 
and female), Surgical (male and female), Intensive Care Unit (I.C.U.),